900686075 04/06/2022

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM719222

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900671723	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TFO-TDC, LLC		01/21/2022	Limited Liability Company: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RIGHTTRAK LLC
Street Address:	1440 Arrowhead Drive
City:	Maumee
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	43537
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: OHIO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6615750	RIGHTTRAK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-433-7200

Email: krusso@dickinsonwright.com
Correspondent Name: DICKINSON WRIGHT PLLC

Address Line 1: 2600 W. BIG BEAVER RD., STE. 300

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48084

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	77004-3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRYAN J. SCHOMER
SIGNATURE:	/BRYAN J. SCHOMER/
DATE SIGNED:	04/06/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=Notice of Non-Recordation#page1.tif source=Cover Sheet dated 1-24-2022#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK 900686075 REEL: 007672 FRAME: 0043

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT by and between TFO-TDC, LLC having a place of business at 1440 Arrowhead Drive Maumee Ohio 43537 (hereinafter "Assignor"), and RightTrak LLC having a place of business at 1440 Arrowhead Drive Maumee Ohio 43537 (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the mark RIGHTTRAK, including the common law rights and the associated U.S. trademark registration set forth below (hereinafter "Mark"):

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.	COUNTRY	
RIGHTTRAK	6615750	US	

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Mark and the goodwill of the business associated therewith, as well as the U.S. trademark registration therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor conveys, transfers, and assigns to Assignee all its right, title, and interest in and to the Mark and the U.S. trademark registration therefore as identified above, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

Assignor further assigns to Assignee all rights to sue for and receive all damages occurring from past infringing uses of the Mark.

Assignor warrants that it has good and valid title to the Mark, including the U.S. trademark registration therefor. Assignor agrees that upon request by Assignee, Assignor shall execute all papers, make all rightful oaths, testify on behalf of Assignee and do all other lawful acts necessary to carry out the intent of this Assignment, as well as provide such other material, information, or assistance as Assignee may consider necessary.

This Assignment shall be effective as of date of the last signature below and shall be binding on the parties, their successors, and/or assigns and all others acting by, or under their direction, and all those in privity therewith.

For TFO-TDC, LLC 🔏	For RightTrak LLC	
Signature:	Signature: <u> Japan Nice Isaaal</u> U	
Name: Brady Fineske	Name: <u>Jesse MacDonald</u>	
Title: <u>President</u>	Title: <u>President</u>	
Date: //2//22 4884-6614-7338 v1 177004-31	Date: //2//22	

RECORDED: 01/24/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007672 FRAME: 0044